MUNICIPALITY OF

Staff Memo

Dan Best, Chief Administrative Officer

To:

From:

Date: November 20, 2019
Report: Budget Report

Subject: Current Fleet Listing

Maggie McBride, Financial Services Officer

Current Fleet Listing

During the November 6, 2019 Budget Meeting, Council requested further
information on the number of vehicles in our fleet. The following charts
detail the pickup trucks, graders, plows, tractors, backhoes and fire fleet the
Municipality has in its inventory.

WVehicle

Mumber Department
103 Building
153 Building

143 Cemetery
302 Cemetery

202 Fire
203 Fire
005-19 Fire
201 Fire
204 Fire
81 Fire
89 Fire
90 Fire
83 Fire
85 Fire
200 Fire

Name
2008 GMC SIERRA W/T 1500 EXT CAB
2019 DODGE RAM 1300 QUAD CAB 4X4

2016 GMC Sierra 2500
2001 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR

2015 RESCUE VAN

2015 RESCUE VAN

2019 Freightliner M2-106 - Rescue Van
2009 GMC 4 WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK

2000 Pierce Dash HD Aerial Ladder Fire Truck
1992 FORD TAMNKER

1996 GMC TANKER

2000 FREIGHTLINER TELESQUIRT PUMPER
2002 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TAMKER
2002 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TANKER
2006 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TANKER

In-Service
Date Internal Classification
12/31/2006 Pick Up Trucks
8/2/2019 Pick Up Trucks

12/31/2016 Pick Up Trucks
12/31/2006 Tractors

12/31/2015 Other Trucks
12/31/2015 Other Trucks
12/31/2018 Other Trucks
12/31/2009 Pick Up Trucks
12/31/2016 Heavy Machinery & Equipment
12/31/1992 Pumper-Tanker
12/31/1996 Pumper-Tanker
12/31/2000 Pumper-Tanker
12/31/2001 Pumper-Tanker
12/31/2001 Pumper-Tanker
12/31/2006 Pumper-Tanker



Vehicle

Number Department
120 Recreation
125 Recreation
151 Recreation
46 Recreation

15 Roads

4 Rpads
25 Roads
66 Roads
67 Roads
71 Roads
72 Roads
123 Roads
144 Rpads
147 Roads
100 Roads
114 Rpads
117 Roads
134 Rpads
137 Roads
146 Roads
109 Roads
118 Roads
93 Roads
115 Rpads
149 Ropads
58 Roads
97 Roads
152 Rpads

126 Sewer
128 Sewer
135 Sewer
133 Sewer

121 Water
128 Water
145 Water
150 Water

MName
2012 GMC Sierra 4WD ext Cab Pick Up Truck
2014 Chevrolet Silverado
2018 Dodge Ram 1500 Quad Cab 4x4
1999 JOHMN DEERE TRACTOR

1993 INTERNATIOMNAL GARBAGE TRUCK

1995 GMC TOP KICK DQOUBLE BUCKET

2001 WESTERM STAR TANDEM SAMDER/PLOW

2005 MACK TANDEM TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW (USBORME)
2005 MACK TANDEM TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW (STEPHEMN)
2006 INTERMATIONAL SINGLE AXLE TRUCK W' SAMDER/PLOW
2006 INTERMATIONAL SINGLE AXLE TRUCK W' SAMDER/PLOW
2013 International Workstar Tanden Sander/Plow

2016 Dodge RAM 5500 Single Axle

2018 International Tandem Axle Plow

2007 GMC SIERRA SL2W 1 TON

2009 CHEV SILVERADO

2010 GMC 4 WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK

2015 Ram 2500 Pick Up Truck

2015 Ram 3500 Pick Up Truck

2016 Dodge RAM 1500 ST/SXT Crew Cab

2008 Case Tractor backhoe extendahoe

2011 CATERPILLAR BACKHOE LOADER

2006 VOLVO G740B GRADER

2009 JOHN DEERE 772G MOTOR GRADER

2017 lohn Deere 772G Grader

2002 NEW HOLLAMD 4 X 4 TRACTOR

2006 JOHMN DEERE 444) HILIFT WHEEL LOADER

2018 John Deere 5115R Tractor

2014 Chevrolet Silverado

2014 RAM 1500

2015 GMC Sierra 4x4 Pick up Truck
2015 Kubota Utility Tractor

2011 Chev Silverado 4WD Ext Cab Pick Up truck
2014 RAM 1500

2017 Dodge RAM 1500 ST/5XT Quad Cab

2018 Dodge Ram 1500 Quad Cab 4x4

Fleet Summary:

- 18 Pick Up Trucks

- 6 Pumper/Tankers

- 6 Tractors

- 5 Tandem Axle Sander/Plows

- 3 Single Axle Trucks with sander/plow
- 3 Graders

3 Rescue Vans

In-Service
Date
12/31/2011
12/31/2013
12/31/2017

Internal Classification

Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks

12/31/1999 Tractors

12/31/1993
12/31/1995
12/31/2001
12/31/2004
12/31/2004
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2013
12/31/2016
12/31/2017
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2016

Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Other Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks

12/31/2006 Backhoe
12/31/2011 Backhoe
12/31/2006 Graders
12/31/2006 Graders
12/31/2017 Graders
12/31/2002 Tractors
12/31/2006 Tractors
12/31/2018 Tractors

12/31/2013
12/31/2014
12/31/2015

Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks
Pick Up Trucks

12/31/2015 Tractors

12/31/2011 Pick Up Trucks
12/31/2015 Pick Up Trucks
12/31/2016 Pick Up Trucks
12/31/2017 Pick Up Trucks



- 2 Backhoe’'s

- 2 1 Ton Pickup Trucks

- 1 Garbage Truck

- 1 Double Bucket Truck

- 1 Aerial Ladder Fire Truck

Please note the above listing does not include types of equipment such as
trailers, sidewalk cleaners, ice resurfacers, mowers, and tractor
attachments.



