

Staff Memo

To: Dan Best, Chief Administrative Officer

From: Maggie McBride, Financial Services Officer

Date: November 20, 2019

Report: Budget Report

Subject: Current Fleet Listing

Current Fleet Listing

During the November 6, 2019 Budget Meeting, Council requested further information on the number of vehicles in our fleet. The following charts detail the pickup trucks, graders, plows, tractors, backhoes and fire fleet the Municipality has in its inventory.

Vehicle Number	Department	Name	In-Service Date	Internal Classification
103	Building	2008 GMC SIERRA W/T 1500 EXT CAB	12/31/2006	Pick Up Trucks
153	Building	2019 DODGE RAM 1500 QUAD CAB 4X4	8/2/2019	Pick Up Trucks
143	Cemetery	2016 GMC Sierra 2500	12/31/2016	Pick Up Trucks
302	Cemetery	2001 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR	12/31/2006	Tractors
202	Fire	2015 RESCUE VAN	12/31/2015	Other Trucks
203	Fire	2015 RESCUE VAN	12/31/2015	Other Trucks
005-19	Fire	2019 Freightliner M2-106 - Rescue Van	12/31/2018	Other Trucks
201	Fire	2009 GMC 4 WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK	12/31/2009	Pick Up Trucks
204	Fire	2000 Pierce Dash HD Aerial Ladder Fire Truck	12/31/2016	Heavy Machinery & Equipmer
81	Fire	1992 FORD TANKER	12/31/1992	Pumper-Tanker
89	Fire	1996 GMC TANKER	12/31/1996	Pumper-Tanker
90	Fire	2000 FREIGHTLINER TELESQUIRT PUMPER	12/31/2000	Pumper-Tanker
83	Fire	2002 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TANKER	12/31/2001	Pumper-Tanker
85	Fire	2002 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TANKER	12/31/2001	Pumper-Tanker
200	Fire	2006 FREIGHTLINER PUMPER/TANKER	12/31/2006	Pumper-Tanker

Vehicle			In-Service	
Number	Department	Name	Date	Internal Classification
120	Recreation	2012 GMC Sierra 4WD ext Cab Pick Up Truck	12/31/2011	Pick Up Trucks
125	Recreation	2014 Chevrolet Silverado	12/31/2013	Pick Up Trucks
151	Recreation	2018 Dodge Ram 1500 Quad Cab 4x4	12/31/2017	Pick Up Trucks
46	Recreation	1999 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR	12/31/1999	Tractors
15	Roads	1993 INTERNATIONAL GARBAGE TRUCK	12/31/1993	Other Trucks
4	Roads	1995 GMC TOP KICK DOUBLE BUCKET	12/31/1995	Other Trucks
25	Roads	2001 WESTERN STAR TANDEM SANDER/PLOW	12/31/2001	Other Trucks
66	Roads	2005 MACK TANDEM TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW (USBORNE)	12/31/2004	Other Trucks
67	Roads	2005 MACK TANDEM TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW (STEPHEN)	12/31/2004	Other Trucks
71	Roads	2006 INTERNATIONAL SINGLE AXLE TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW	12/31/2005	Other Trucks
72	Roads	2006 INTERNATIONAL SINGLE AXLE TRUCK W' SANDER/PLOW	12/31/2005	Other Trucks
123	Roads	2013 International Workstar Tanden Sander/Plow	12/31/2013	Other Trucks
144	Roads	2016 Dodge RAM 5500 Single Axle	12/31/2016	Other Trucks
147	Roads	2018 International Tandem Axle Plow	12/31/2017	Other Trucks
100	Roads	2007 GMC SIERRA SL 2W 1 TON	12/31/2006	Pick Up Trucks
114	Roads	2009 CHEV SILVERADO	12/31/2006	Pick Up Trucks
117	Roads	2010 GMC 4 WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK	12/31/2006	Pick Up Trucks
134	Roads	2015 Ram 2500 Pick Up Truck	12/31/2015	Pick Up Trucks
137	Roads	2015 Ram 3500 Pick Up Truck	12/31/2015	Pick Up Trucks
146	Roads	2016 Dodge RAM 1500 ST/SXT Crew Cab	12/31/2016	Pick Up Trucks
109	Roads	2008 Case Tractor backhoe extendahoe	12/31/2006	Backhoe
118	Roads	2011 CATERPILLAR BACKHOE LOADER	12/31/2011	Backhoe
93	Roads	2006 VOLVO G740B GRADER	12/31/2006	Graders
115	Roads	2009 JOHN DEERE 772G MOTOR GRADER	12/31/2006	Graders
149	Roads	2017 John Deere 772G Grader	12/31/2017	Graders
58	Roads	2002 NEW HOLLAND 4 X 4 TRACTOR	12/31/2002	Tractors
97	Roads	2006 JOHN DEERE 444J HILIFT WHEEL LOADER	12/31/2006	Tractors
152	Roads	2018 John Deere 5115R Tractor	12/31/2018	Tractors
126	Sewer	2014 Chevrolet Silverado	12/31/2013	Pick Up Trucks
128	Sewer	2014 RAM 1500	12/31/2014	Pick Up Trucks
135	Sewer	2015 GMC Sierra 4x4 Pick up Truck	12/31/2015	Pick Up Trucks
133	Sewer	2015 Kubota Utility Tractor	12/31/2015	Tractors
121	Water	2011 Chev Silverado 4WD Ext Cab Pick Up truck	12/31/2011	Pick Up Trucks
	Water	2014 RAM 1500		Pick Up Trucks
	Water	2017 Dodge RAM 1500 ST/SXT Quad Cab		Pick Up Trucks
	Water	2018 Dodge Ram 1500 Quad Cab 4x4		Pick Up Trucks

Fleet Summary:

- 18 Pick Up Trucks
- 6 Pumper/Tankers
- 6 Tractors
- 5 Tandem Axle Sander/Plows
- 3 Single Axle Trucks with sander/plow
- 3 Graders
- 3 Rescue Vans

- 2 Backhoe's
- 2 1 Ton Pickup Trucks
- 1 Garbage Truck
- 1 Double Bucket Truck
- 1 Aerial Ladder Fire Truck

Please note the above listing does not include types of equipment such as trailers, sidewalk cleaners, ice resurfacers, mowers, and tractor attachments.